14 October 2022 Friday Race Result

33rdRace Starts At:21:36 Condition
Prize 1)27.720$ 2)8.800$ 344008
Silk Result Horse Name Age Sire Dam Weight Jockey
1 BLUEKENTUCKY(2) 3yobc INCLUDE - SAPPHIRE SEAS 535 JAMESGRAHAM  NBSSTABLE
STORMY GONE ASTRAY - FROM TOP TO
2 PATTERN(Y) 3yobe oo 535 LUISSAEZ DAVID A BERNSEN LLC
3 DESOTO'SWAR(9)  Syobh WARRIORSREWARD- SMARTYBIRD 55  JACK GILLIGAN TEAM FORSTER 211, LL
4 NOT YET CHARLIE@) 3yobc FEDBIZ - PLATONIC LOVE 53,5 TYLER GAFFALIONE STH:‘BSE N DREAMS
5 SAG HARBOR(3) fly" ch b ALACE - DYNAMITE DAME 55  ALEX ACHARD BENTLEY'S RACING LLC

6 HOT PASTRAMI(1)  4yogrh DOMINUS- CHANEL NUMBER MINE 55 EDGAR MORALES LARRYTLAW

7 CHASIN CHARLIE(6) 9yobh MUTADDA - GENERALCBANDSALLIE 55  ALBIN JIMENEZ TIM RICHARDSON

8 LUCKY PROMISE(5) ﬁyo ch | OOKIN AT LUCKY - BEARLY ENOUGH 55  JON KENTON COURT IXIAZO CH, MICHAEL J.
GERARDO

9 WEST WARPATH(S) Syogrh FLASHBACK - TEN K CAT 55 CORRALES JUAN MUNOZ CANO

kg,

Owner

JASON BARKLEY
ROBERT B. HESS, JR.
GRANT T. FORSTER
MICHAEL J. MAKER
RANDY MATTHEWS
THOMAS M. AMOSS
TIM RICHARDSON

THOMAS D. VANCE

JUAN MUNOZ
CANO

Pick(2) 3,15 , Quinella(2/7) 3,70 t, Exacta(2/7) :11,90 , Trifecta(2/7/9) :5,86 b, Place(2) :1,10 £, Place(7) :1,05 4, 2nd double(2/2) 25,30 ©

1400 Dirt

4)3.080$

Trainer Time
3,15
1,95
9,75
3,60
12,65
7,80
26,60
19,55

21,65

Win
19.89(2)
27.9(1)
17.46(3)
8.06(5)
5.29(6)
14.01(4)
2.06(9)

2.28(8)

3.04(7)

Keeneland ABD Racecourse
PSF St Margin é‘;‘::t RT
2 84
7 77
9 77
4 64
3 77
1 75
6 62
5 62

61



